12345%X@PJL,
’ @PJL ENTER LANGUAGE=FCL
2 00 ~40-1Q

' [ U U
(t; nd =] -Myig | 1e] s F- ixéfoj QoJn#xoi- (Mpee lae‘=|=|“ riOe! n-,——-vqa?@zf\fpI <c=myAnefF

PARTS LIST

(® LISTE DE PIECES

& ONDERDELENLIJST
® TEILELISTE

(O ELENCO DEI PEZZI
(®LISTA DE PIEZAS
(®LISTA DE PECAS

(o]
&
o

HB180 UT08007
UT08009

HB180V UT08008
UTO08010

BLOWER VAC
106142

Printed in U.S.A.
Imprimé aux. E.-U. ®
Gedrukt in de V.S, @

Gedruckt in den U.S.A. ®
Stampato negli Stati Uniti ©
Impreso en EE. UU. ®
Impresso nos E.UA. ®
P/N 18038
REVISION 1

100 HOVAdO ISNAIANHANNY OV

9%:%T Td €0 11/62



Lecii=n ==peiiofl< o~fl*fig|# Ot ony>By L e f="ML? | g<aT=FO FAOfsfiasdq [Lv 294+

€ Figure 1
©® Figure 1
® Figuur 1
@® Abblldung 1
O Figura 1
©® Figura 1
©® Figura 1

€0 11/67

HOVA90 LSNHIANAANNM ONTV

700



@éﬁg%ﬁé&érpﬁéyﬁ%é@ﬁé/ 0cWTCi 4ae'asS -© LicNigplllo-

NI N NI AT M g s e TN M s e s e e e e

No.| PartNo. Description Qty.
No Pléce N° Qté.
Nr. Stuknummer Asntal
Nr.| TellNr. Menge.
N¢. Pezzo N° Qta.
No.| No. de Pleza Cant,
N°. | NOdapeca Qte.
1 00373-A NOZZLE- Sweeper - 1
2 00372-A TUBE ’ 1
3 00433-A CLAMP w/Fasteners ) 1
4 00316-B HOUSING- Volute (outer) 1
5 00375-C DECAL- Warning 1
8 81117 NUT- Hex (5/18-24) 1
7 70788 WASHER- Belloville #10 1
8 00380 WASHER- Fan 2
9 00318 FAN- Blower 1
10 00320 GRILLE- Blower Vac 1
1 82528 SCREW- Thd forming (#6-19 x 3/4") -]
12 00319 . COVER- Access . 1
:13|. - - 82312 . "SCREW- Thd Rolling (#10 x 5/8” 1
14 00384 - PIN-~ Cover hinge 1
15 82376 SCREW- Thd forming (#8 x 1/2"} 4
16 00371 SPRING- Access Cover 1
17 {| ® A-01306-A TUBE w/DECAL (tnner) 180V Only 1
) ;- Includes:
18 01332-A DECAL (180V Only) 1
19 00363-1A TUBE- Outer (180V only) 1
20 '00368-A LATCH- Throttle 1
{ 21 00370 SPRING- Throttle latch 1
R 1 22 00367 TRIGGER- Throttle 1
23 00369-A LEVER- Throttle 1
24 82538 SCREW- Thd Forming 4
. {10-24 x 3/4")
a5 82348-A SCREW- Tapping pan (#8 x 1/2") 4
26 82563 SCREW- Thd forming (#10 x 3/4") 6
27 00398 LOOP- Wire 1
28 82146 SCREW- Fil. hd. (#8-32 x 1/2") 1
29 | JA-41690-3 SCREW- Hex hd. (#10 x 1 5/8") 1
30 00393 HANDLE- Lower (180V Only) 1
31 || ® A-00814-D HOUSING- Volute (inner) 1
32 A-00813-B KIT- Sealing 1
33 A-98138-A STRAP- Shouider 1
34 |[e A-02900 BAG- Leaf (180V Only) 1
36 01078 TIE- Cable 1
36 00909 RETAINER (180V Only) 1
37 00321 SHROUD 1

3

cool HOVAdO LSNHIGNHANOM O0MTV -1 e0 TIT/87



No.| PartNo.. Description Qty. No. | PartNo. Description Qty.
N° | Pléce No Qteé. No Piéce No Qté.
Ar. | Stuknummer Aantal { [Nr. | Stuknummer Aantal
Nr. [ TeliNr. Menge.] INr. | TellNr Menge.
No. | Pezzo N® Qta, No, | Pezzo No Qta.
No. | No. de Pieza Cant. No. | No. de Pleza Cant.
N, | NO°da peca Qte. No. | N°dapeca Ote.
1 88060 | SCREW- Sems Hex Hd. 2 29 98767-A | GASKET- Crankcase 1
' (10-24 x 2 1/27) 30 |[®A-01036-A | PISTON & ROD ASSEMBLY 1
2 A-00366 COVER- Muffler 1 Includes:
3 00381 WASHER- Insulating 1 31 |L_ 96935 RING- Piston 1
4 84117 | WASHER- Flat 3/8" 1 32 98758-3 | CRANKSHAFT 1
5 00387 SPRING- Compression 1 a3 69250 KEY- Woodruff 1
6 00777 DEFLECTOR- Muffler 1 34 ’;—A-OCH 07-A CRANKCASE ASSEMBLY 1
7 98860-A | SPACER- Muffler 2 Includes:
8 00388-B | SCREEN- Spark arrestor 1 35 98800 SEAL- Shaft 1
9 98788. | PLATE- Reinforcing 1 36 98797 BEARING- Ball 1
10 98781 BODY-Muffler . . 1 37 98799 RING- Retaining 1
1 00394-A | GASKET- Mutfler . 1 38 [L__ 98798 BEARING- Ball 1
12 | o A-00108 CYLINDER & GASKET 1 39 94711-CS| MODULE- Ignition 1
13 03703-A GASKET- Cylinder 1 40 82540 SCREW- Thd forming (8-32 x 1") 2
14 00775-A | GASKET- Heat dam 1 41 ||e A-95007 ROTOR & STARTER PAWL 1
15 98768 HEAT DAM ‘ 1 includes:
16 82459-1 | SCREW (10-24x1") 2 42 A-70285-E STARTER PAWL KIT 1
17 98766-A | GASKET- Carburetor 1 43 00377 ADAPTER- Fan 1
18 A-00378-C | CARBURETOR (WT-212) Walbro 1 44 84065 WASHER- Flat (5/16") 1
A-00382-C | CARBURETOR (CIU-H11D) Zama 1 45 FT\-m 441 TANK- Fuel 1
19 ® A-0144G-A | AIR FILTER ASSY. . 1 Includes:
[ - Includes: L 46 49422 FILTER- Fuel 1
20 00772 DECAL- Choke/Run 1 +47 94772-32 TUBING- Rubber (8") 2
il 82542 SCREW- Magchine (10-24 x 2 1/4") 2 48 98268 CLAMP- Wire 1
22 D-98760-A | AIRFILTER -~ - 1 149 [L_ 01439-32 TUBING- Rubber (8") 1
23 81208 NUT P 2 50 |[FA-00982-A FUEL CAP ASSEMBLY 1
24 82536 SCREW- Thread forming (#8 x 3/4") |A/R Includes:
25 98754-8 | COVER- Crankcase 1 51 03134 VALVE- Duck Bill 1
26 98792 BUMPER- Rubber . 3 52 98913 FILTER 1
27 82538 SCREW- Thd forming (#10-24 x 3/4") | 8 53 98805-A GASKET- Fuel cap 1
28 96169-S | SPARKPLUG ° 1 54 | 82569 SCREW- Thd. forming 3
1
Figure 3
©® Figure 3
® Figuur 3
@© Abblidung 3
® Figura 3
©® Figura 3
® Figura 3
. Part No. Description Qty.
No Pléce N Qté.
Nr. Stuknummer Asntal
Nr. Tell Nr. Menge.
No, Pezzo NO Qta,
No. No. de Pleza Cant.
9 No. | Nedapees | .. Qte.
1 82528 SCREW- Thread Forming 1
(#6-19 x 3/4" Ig.)
2 00374 PLATE- Rotor 1
3 82541 SCREW- Thd. forming (10 x 1/2")| 1
4 98781 BRACKET- Retaining 1
5 98770 PULLEY- Starter 1
Q 6 A-98773 SPRING & CONTAINER 1
5 7 96981-1A BUSHING- Starter 1
8 97899-01 ROPE- Starter (46") 1
9 02264 GRIP- Starter rope 1
10 00364-B BUSHING- Starter rope 1
1 A-00814-D HOUSING- Volute (inner) 1
5
... Ta g0 TT/CZ

S00M

HOVAdO ISNATANFANNY OVTV



U
5

& CARBURETOR

© CARBURATEUR

® CARBURATEUR .

® VERGASER | O
O CARBURATORE -

©® CARBURADORE

® CARBURADOR

WALBRO
WT-212
A-00378-C 1

C1U-H11D
A-00382-C -

900 . HOVQd0 LSNHIANIANNM OXTV Ia ¢o0 11/92



\ /

Heoweiu »eiillsooyer->Ua"14018/Pildlsxr 9pd -5 Bx|Ftal k3C

€ Figure 2

® Figure 2

@ Figuur 2

© Abblidung 2

OFigura2 1 : O

® Figura 2 & 7

® Figura 2 N :

v00 HOVAd0 LSNHIANIANNY OMTV © €0 TTI/Se



